Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps: 	 Qty:
Notes:
OPFS-SOL-OptiForm-Solar-en  04/25  page 1 of 13
Gardco OptiForm solar powered system is an off-grid smart solar powered system

OptiForm
Off-grid Solar Powered System
Part I Ordering guide: Luminaire 1, 2, 3
example: OPFS-SOL-80L-730-T5W-AR1S-MR-PDD01-GBK
Luminaire
OPFS-SOL
Lumen Output Color Temp. Distribution Mounting 5 Options Operating Profiles 6 Finish
OPFS-SOL
OptiForm
Small Solar
50L
60L
70L
80L
90L
100L
110L
120L
5000 lm
6000 lm
7000 lm
8000 lm
9000 lm
10,000 lm
11,000 lm
12,000 lm
740
730
727 4
4000K
3000K
2700K
T2M
T3M
T4M
T4W
T5M
T5N
T5W
Type 2 medium
Type 3 medium
Type 4 medium
Type 4 wide
Type 5 medium
Type 5 narrow
Type 5 wide
AR1S
AR2S
Arm mount 5"
Arm mount
5 ⁹⁄₁₆"
MR
EHS
Motion
response
External
Shield
Luminaire without Motion Response
(FD - Fixed Dimming)
GBK
GWH

OPFS-SOL  OptiForm
Solar powered system
Ordering Code
Total
LEDs
Light Engine
Config.
Average
System
Wattage (W)
Lumen Maintenance at:
25K hrs 50K hrs 75K hrs 100K hrs
OPFS-SOL-50L 40 1x40LED 25.6 99% 97% 95% 93%
OPFS-SOL-60L 40 1x40LED 27.2 99% 97% 95% 93%
OPFS-SOL-70L 40 1x40LED 37.4 99% 97% 95% 93%
OPFS-SOL-80L 40 1x40LED 43.3 99% 97% 95% 93%
OPFS-SOL-90L 40 1x40LED 49.5 99% 97% 95% 93%
OPFS-SOL-100L 40 1x40LED 54.8 99% 97% 95% 93%
OPFS-SOL-110L 40 1x40LED 62.3 99% 97% 95% 93%
OPFS-SOL-120L 40 1x40LED 69 99% 97% 95% 93%
4000K, 70CRI (cont'd)
4000K, 70CRI LED Lumen Values
Ordering Code
Type 2M Type 3M Type 4M
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
OPFS-SOL-50L-740 4958 193.8 B1-U0-G1 4888 191.1 B1-U0-G1 4908 191.9 B1-U0-G1
OPFS-SOL-60L-740 5886 216.3 B2-U0-G2 5803 213.2 B1-U0-G1 5827 214.1 B1-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-70L-740 7052 188.4 B2-U0-G2 6952 185.7 B2-U0-G2 6981 186.5 B1-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-80L-740 8043 185.6 B2-U0-G2 7929 183 B2-U0-G2 7962 183.7 B1-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-90L-740 9067 183.1 B2-U0-G2 8939 180.5 B2-U0-G2 8976 181.3 B1-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-100L-740 9919 180.9 B2-U0-G2 9779 178.3 B2-U0-G2 9820 179.1 B2-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-110L-740 10889 174.7 B2-U0-G2 10736 172.2 B2-U0-G2 10780 172.9 B2-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-120L-740 12006 174.1 B3-U0-G3 11837 171.7 B2-U0-G2 11886 172.4 B2-U0-G2
Ordering Code
Type 4W Type 5N Type 5M Type 5W
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
OPFS-SOL-50L-740 4456 174.2 B1-U0-G2 5062 197.9 B2-U0-G1 5090 199 B3-U0-G1 4981 194.7 B3-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-60L-740 5291 194.4 B1-U0-G2 6010 220.8 B3-U0-G1 6043 222 B3-U0-G1 5914 217.3 B3-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-70L-740 6338 169.3 B1-U0-G2 7200 192.3 B3-U0-G1 7239 193.4 B3-U0-G1 7084 189.2 B3-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-80L-740 7229 166.8 B1-U0-G2 8212 189.5 B3-U0-G1 8257 190.5 B3-U0-G2 8080 186.5 B3-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-90L-740 8150 164.6 B2-U0-G2 9258 187 B3-U0-G1 9309 188 B3-U0-G2 9109 184 B3-U0-G3
OPFS-SOL-100L-740 8915 162.6 B2-U0-G3 10128 184.7 B3-U0-G2 10183 185.7 B3-U0-G2 9965 181.7 B4-U0-G3
OPFS-SOL-110L-740 9787 157 B2-U0-G3 11118 178.3 B3-U0-G2 11179 179.3 B4-U0-G2 10940 175.5 B4-U0-G3
OPFS-SOL-120L-740 10791 156.5 B2-U0-G3 12259 177.8 B3-U0-G2 12326 178.8 B4-U0-G2 12062 174.9 B4-U0-G3
Predicted Lumen Depreciation Data
Derived from LED manufacturer’s data and engineering design estimates,
based on IESNA LM-80 methodology. Actual experience may vary due to field
application conditions. L70 is the predicted time when LED performance

Solar powered system
3000K, 70CRI LED Lumen Values
Ordering Code
Type 2M Type 3M Type 4M
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
OPFS-SOL-50L-730 4735 185.1 B1-U0-G1 4668 182.5 B1-U0-G1 4688 183.3 B1-U0-G1
OPFS-SOL-60L-730 5621 206.5 B2-U0-G2 5542 203.6 B1-U0-G1 5565 204.5 B1-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-70L-730 6734 179.9 B2-U0-G2 6639 177.3 B2-U0-G2 6667 178.1 B1-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-80L-730 7681 177.2 B2-U0-G2 7573 174.8 B2-U0-G2 7604 175.5 B1-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-90L-730 8659 174.9 B2-U0-G2 8537 172.4 B2-U0-G2 8572 173.1 B1-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-100L-730 9472 172.7 B2-U0-G2 9339 170.3 B2-U0-G2 9378 171 B1-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-110L-730 10399 166.8 B2-U0-G2 10253 164.5 B2-U0-G2 10295 165.1 B2-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-120L-730 11466 166.3 B3-U0-G3 11304 164 B2-U0-G2 11351 164.6 B2-U0-G2
3000K, 70CRI (cont'd)
Ordering Code
Type 4W Type 5N Type 5M Type 5W
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
OPFS-SOL-50L-730 4256 166.4 B1-U0-G2 4835 189 B2-U0-G1 4861 190 B3-U0-G2 4757 186 B3-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-60L-730 5053 185.7 B1-U0-G2 5740 210.9 B3-U0-G1 5771 212 B3-U0-G2 5647 207.5 B3-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-70L-730 6053 161.7 B1-U0-G2 6876 183.7 B3-U0-G1 6914 184.7 B4-U0-G2 6766 180.7 B3-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-80L-730 6904 159.3 B1-U0-G2 7842 181 B3-U0-G1 7885 182 B3-U0-G1 7717 178.1 B3-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-90L-730 7783 157.2 B2-U0-G2 8841 178.6 B3-U0-G1 8890 179.6 B3-U0-G1 8699 175.7 B3-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-100L-730 8514 155.3 B2-U0-G3 9672 176.4 B3-U0-G2 9725 177.3 B3-U0-G1 9517 173.5 B4-U0-G3
OPFS-SOL-110L-730 9347 149.9 B2-U0-G3 10618 170.3 B3-U0-G2 10676 171.3 B3-U0-G1 10448 167.6 B4-U0-G3
OPFS-SOL-120L-730 10306 149.5 B2-U0-G3 11707 169.8 B3-U0-G2 11771 170.7 B3-U0-G2 11519 167.1 B4-U0-G3
2700K, 70CRI LED Lumen Values
Ordering Code
Type 2M Type 3M Type 4M
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
OPFS-SOL-50L-727 4294 168 B1-U0-G1 4233 166 B1-U0-G1 4251 166 B1-U0-G1
OPFS-SOL-60L-727 5097 187 B1-U0-G1 5026 185 B1-U0-G1 5046 185 B1-U0-G1
OPFS-SOL-70L-727 6107 163 B2-U0-G2 6021 161 B2-U0-G2 6046 162 B1-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-80L-727 6965 161 B2-U0-G2 6867 159 B2-U0-G2 6895 159 B1-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-90L-727 7852 159 B2-U0-G2 7741 156 B2-U0-G2 7774 157 B1-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-100L-727 8590 157 B2-U0-G2 8469 154 B2-U0-G2 8504 155 B1-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-110L-727 9430 151 B2-U0-G2 9297 149 B2-U0-G2 9336 150 B1-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-120L-727 10397 151 B2-U0-G2 10251 149 B2-U0-G2 10293 149 B2-U0-G2
2700K, 70CRI (cont'd)
Ordering Code
Type 4W Type 5N Type 5M Type 5W
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
OPFS-SOL-50L-727 3859 151 B1-U0-G2 4384 171 B2-U0-G1 4408 172 B3-U0-G1 4314 169 B3-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-60L-727 4582 168 B1-U0-G2 5205 191 B2-U0-G1 5233 192 B3-U0-G1 5121 188 B3-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-70L-727 5489 147 B1-U0-G2 6235 167 B3-U0-G1 6269 168 B3-U0-G1 6135 164 B3-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-80L-727 6260 145 B1-U0-G2 7112 164 B3-U0-G1 7151 165 B3-U0-G1 6997 162 B3-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-90L-727 7058 143 B1-U0-G2 8017 162 B3-U0-G1 8061 163 B3-U0-G2 7889 159 B3-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-100L-727 7721 141 B2-U0-G2 8770 160 B3-U0-G1 8819 161 B3-U0-G2 8630 157 B3-U0-G2
OPFS-SOL-110L-727 8476 136 B2-U0-G3 9628 154 B3-U0-G2 9681 155 B3-U0-G2 9474 152 B4-U0-G3
OPFS-SOL-120L-727 9345 136 B2-U0-G3 10616 154 B3-U0-G2 10674 155 B3-U0-G2 10446 152 B4-U0-G3
OPFS-SOL-OptiForm-Solar-en  04/25  page 5 of 13
OPFS-SOL  OptiForm
Solar powered system
FD - Fixed Dimming